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F E D E R A L R E S E R V E 
s t a t i s t i c a l r e l e a s e 

For immediate release December 14, 1977 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $277 
million at Weekly Reporting Large Commercial banks during the Week 
ending December 7. 

The principal net increases were $397 million in loans 
for bankers acceptances and $65 million in loans for mining-including 
crude petroleum and natural gas. 

The largest offsetting decrease was $109 million in loans 
for transportation equipment. 

OUTSTANDING d CHANGE FROM WEEK ENDED 
DEC. 7, NOV. 30, DEC. 8, DEC. 29, 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 1977 1977 1976 1976 

(IN MILLIONS OF D O L L A R S ) 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 14,779 - 86 + 6 5 0 + 627 

PRIMARY METALS 2,366 + 8 • 132 + 81 

MACHINERY 4,526 - 12 84 - 153 

TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 2,339 - 109 • 141 • 98 

OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 1,946 - 10 + 2 1 9 + 242 

OTHER DURABLE GOODS 3,602 + 37 • 242 • 359 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 15,317 - 50 4- 1,503 + 1,455 
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 3,761 • 18 + 357 + 225 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 3,596 - 31 < 184 + 383 

PETROLEUM REFINING 2,889 - 36 + 378 + 231 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 2,915 - 10 • 338 + 356 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 2,156 + 9 + 246 + 260 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM & 
NATURAL GAS) 8,529 65 • 1,247 + 1,172 

TRADE - TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

16,419 
1,808 
7,126 
7,485 

12 
12 
14 
10 

• 1 r 583 
144 
894 
833 

+ 2,052 
114 

• 837 
+ 1,329 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 11,506 • 28 - 492 - 701 

TRANSPORTATION 4,979 - 31 + 2 - 162 
COMMUNICATION 1,405 • 7 • 41 4 27 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 5,122 + 52 — 535 — 566 

CONSTRUCTION 4 , 4 7 0 - 70 + 476 + 548 

SERVICES 11,067 - 48 + 256 • 100 

1 
BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 5,638 + 397 - 450 - 1,235 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS 4,872 - 8 - 1,018 - 1,211 

ALL OTHER LOANS 8,148 + 32 • 585 • 475 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS 
TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS 

100,745 + 272 + 4,340 + 3,282 
23,105 + 5 + 3,078 • 3,142 

TOTAL COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS 123,850 277 + 7,418 • 6,424 

P/ PRELIMINARY. 

NOTE: EFFECTIVE MARCH 24, 1976, RE-CLASSIFICATION OF LOANS IN CHICAGO CITY RESULTED IN THE 
FOLLOWING MAJOR REVISIONS: ALL OTHER LOANS, -$859 MILLION; TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS, 
-$673 MILLION. AN ADDITIONAL RE-CLASSIFICATION IN SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT EFFECTIVE 
MARCH 31, 1976, C H A N G E D TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS AND TOTAL COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL 
LOANS -$493 MILLION. THESE RE-CLASSIFICATIONS ARE NOT REFLECTED FOR EARLIER D A T E S . 
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COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED DEC. 7, 1977 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS 1 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER ALL BOSTON NEW PHILA- CLEVE- RICHMOND ATLANTA CHICAGO ST. MINNE- KANSAS DALLAS SAN 
DISTRICTS 

P/ 
u YORK DELPHIA LAND LOUIS APPOLIS CITY FRANCISCC 

DUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 14,779 851 4,892 776 1,372 417 426 3,054 263 233 173 446 1 ,876 
PRIMARY METALS 2,366 98 914 86 395 70 53 465 54 20 18 50 143 
MACHINERY 4,526 326 1,369 257 385 82 109 1,048 45 86 50 142 627 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP. 2,339 72 959 87 125 45 68 505 15 6 16 70 371 
OTHER FAB. METAL PROD. 1,946 119 450 153 234 48 74 397 61 39 45 91 235 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 3,602 236 1,200 193 233 172 122 639 88 82 44 93 500 

NONDUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 15,317 712 7,138 597 588 574 758 2,121 254 213 273 501 1,588 
FOOD, LIQUOR f & TOBACCO 3,761 110 1,369 140 122 107 170 655 82 86 75 70 775 
TEX. APPAR., £ LEATHER 3,596 305 1,746 224 69 278 371 310 71 5 15 68 134 
PETROLEUM REFINING 2,889 32 1,671 47 85 40 39 413 19 33 123 251 136 
CHEMICALS & RUBBER 2,915 123 1,532 75 188 57 71 394 31 23 26 60 335 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 2,156 142 820 111 124 92 107 349 51 66 34 52 208 

MINING (INCL. CRUDE 
PETROLEUM & NAT. GAS) 8,529 39 3,301 123 443 22 230 1,448 66 47 342 1,709 759 

TRADE-TOTAL 16,419 901 5,162 779 889 1,229 859 2,193 598 345 571 634 2,259 
COMMODITY DEALERS 1,808 32 863 78 12 96 33 154 160 66 53 69 192 
OTHER WHOLESALE 7,126 461 2,306 336 390 526 410 1*106 210 102 226 208 845 
RETAIL 7,485 408 1,993 365 487 607 416 933 228 177 292 357 1,222 

TRANSP.t COMMUN., & 
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 11,506 477 5,494 413 598 353 384 1,904 279 131 139 329 1,005 
TRANSPORTATION 4,979 200 1,906 212 200 188 270 863 227 80 70 193 570 
COMMUNICATION 1,405 96 460 68 79 114 34 221 37 14 43 56 183 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 5,122 181 3,128 133 319 51 80 820 15 37 26 80 252 

CONSTRUCTION 4,470 144 947 165 341 251 297 777 73 115 94 636 630 

SERVICES 11,067 597 2,763 933 696 664 661 1,789 250 261 374 719 1,360 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 5,638 52 3,451 158 104 140 24 589 19 — 23 220 858 

FOR. COML. & IND. LOANS 4,872 155 2,061 104 399 94 150 566 27 15 2 172 1,127 

ALL OTHER LOANS 8,148 82 3,174 55 436 448 3 5 4 427 248 93 83 440 2,308 

TOTAL CLASS. LOANS 100,745 4,010 38,383 4,103 5,866 4,192 4,143 14,868 2,077 1,453 2,074 5,806 13,770 
TOTAL UNCLASS. LOANS 23,105 827 2,308 679 1,321 1,228 1,031 2,652 495 105 615 966 10,878 

TOTAL COML. & IND. LOANS 123,850 4,837 40,691 4,782 7,187 5,420 5,174 17,520 2,572 1,358 2,689 6,772 24,648 

P/ PRELIMINARY. FINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN THE F. R . BULLETIN. 
SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK. 

CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF DECEMBER 14, 1977. 
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For immediate release December 14, 1977 

H.12(B) 
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL TERM LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Total commercial and industrial term loans were $46,664 million 
as of November 30, 1977. This was an increase of $1,612 million over the 
comparable data a year ago and an increase of $33 million from the last 

Wednesday in October. 

The principal net increases were $88 million in loans for retail 
trade, $84 million in loans for mining, including crude petroleum and 

natural gas and $65 million in loans for services. 

The total of all business term loans on November 30, represents 
46 percent of business outstanding at large commercial banks in the series. 

BUSINESS OP BORROWER 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
PRIMARY METALS 
MACHINERY 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 
OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 

PERCENT OF 
TOTAL BUSI-
NESS LOANS 

TERM LOANS 
NOV• 30, 

1977 

(%) 

51 
60 
51 
55 
43 
49 

rwANCP FRDM MflMTH RNRFH 

OCT, 26, 
1977 

NOV. 24, 
1976 

DEC• 29, 
1976 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

7,643 
1,405 
2,319 
1,339 

638 
1,742 

139 
15 
65 
34 
7 

32 

109 
76 

360 

65 
110 

139 
12 

308 
49 
66 

140 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 50 
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 36 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 31 
PETROLEUM REFINING 74 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 60 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 52 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM & 
NATURAL GAS) 76 

TRADE - TOTAL 27 
COMMODITY DEALERS 13 
OTHER WHOLESALE 22 
RETAIL 34 

7,644 + 61 + d 19 + 726 
1,442 + 1 + 12 + 6 
1,142 — 31 + 27 + 47 
2,167 + 38 + 303 + 195 
1,770 + 24 + 302 + 307 
1,123 + 29 + 175 + 171 

6,412 + 84 + 874 + 708 

4,409 + 117 + 438 + 672 
234 + 25 + 15 + 34 

1,592 + 4 + 102 + 113 
2,563 + 88 + 321 + 525 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 

TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

66 
73 
60 
65 

7,760 
3,651 

635 
3,294 

67 
29 
23 

119 

554 
70 
73 

411 

731 
198 

7 
526 

CONSTRUCTION 44 2,007 51 315 351 

SERVICES 47 5,250 65 43 + 110 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS 59 2,876 276 426 749 

ALL OTHER LOANS 33 2,641 + 139 + 298 + 265 

TOTAL TERM LOANS OUTSTANDING 46 46,664 + 33 + 1*612 + 1,213 
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H.12(C) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL TERM LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, NOV. 30, 1977 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

DUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 
PRIMARY METALS 
MACHINERY 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP. 
OTHER FAB. METAL PROD. 
OTHER CURABLE GOODS 

NONDUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 
FOOD, LIQUOR, C TOBACCO 
TEX. APPAR., & LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS & RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

MINING (INCL. CRUDE 
PETROLEUM & NAT. GAS) 

TRADE-TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

TRANSP., COMMUN., t 
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 
TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICES 

FOR. COML. & IND. LOANS 

ALL OTHER LOANS 

TOT. TERM LOANS OUT STAND 

ALL 
DISTRICTS 

7.643 
1,405 
2,319 
1,339 

836 
1,742 

7.644 
1,442 
1,142 
2,167 
1,770 
1,123 

6,412 

4,409 
234 

1,592 
2,583 

7,780 
3,651 

835 
3,294 

2,007 

5,250 

2,67o 

2,641 

BOSTON 

46,664 

NEW 
YORK 

PHILA-
DELPHIA 

CLEVE- RICHMOND ATLANTA CHICAGO ST. 
LAND LOUIS 

MINNE-
APPOLIS 

KANSAS 
CITY 

DALLAS SAN 
FRANCISCO 

323 2*925 298 894 . 228 144 1,717 125 75 53 225 636 

39 565 23 310 45 16 257 26 12 2 32 56 

144 844 103 2 12 42 31 607 23 35 17 67 174 

32 616 34 87 16 33 326 7 1 5 30 152 

36 230 51 132 16 25 165 29 8 12 34 80 

72 650 87 153 109 39 342 38 19 17 42 174 

2 34 3,910 224 334 322 144 1,442 119 80 66 222 547 

27 602 36 44 46 41 371 33 42 24 20 156 

79 465 72 27 147 36 193 36 — 2 37 48 

25 1,356 40 65 22 14 380 9 22 22 126 84 

40 986 40 123 38 33 305 14 8 10 20 153 

63 499 36 75 69 20 193 27 8 8 19 106 

28 2,935 53 336 10 103 1,267 52 39 207 1,064 316 

230 1,295 194 286 449 164 795 104 68 135 217 472 

6 59 4 5 27 3 63 6 1 3 17 40 

94 428 71 131 112 69 335 44 21 76 57 154 

130 808 119 150 310 92 397 54 46 56 143 278 

265 3,967 235 431 151 187 1,526 173 54 70 243 478 

146 1,593 123 160 82 144 702 164 48 41 155 293 

66 284 49 52 35 15 134 8 3 15 38 136 

53 2,090 63 219 34 28 690 1 3 14 50 49 

30 469 46 130 123 93 466 24 36 34 321 215 

332 1,456 394 439 308 251 1,043 134 50 158 226 459 

56 1,359 41 216 37 9 256 8 13 2 58 823 

29 1,032 6 154 209 50 196 75 26 31 175 658 

1,527 19,368 1,491 3,220 1,837 1,145 6,708 814 441 756 2,751 4,606 
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